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Product: Ch & Onion Quiche 11" | |
Brand: Menuserve | e | MSQW021

Pack Details :

Contents No. Pcs in Case: 1 Avg. Pce Wt: 100 ¢ Case Net Wt: 1.25 kg
Count/Wt per Inner: N/A Inners per Case: N/A Pack Size: 1x1

Inners suitable for sale separately?: No Barcode Inner: N/A Barcode Outer: 05060062473773
Palletisation  Cases per Layer: 12 No. of Layers: 30 Inners/Pallet: Cases/Pallet: 360
Dimensions Case mm: 280 x 277 x 46 Cubic ms: 0.004 Inner mm: N/A Commodity Code 1905 90 80 00

Packaging Primary plastic: 15 g Secondary plastic: N/A g Tertiary plastic: N/A ¢

Wis Primary board: 100 g Secondary board: N/A ¢ Metal: 14 g
Description; Whole quiche made with egg, onion, spring onion and mature Cheddar cheese encased in shortcrust pastry (approx 12 portions).
Palm from a sustainable source, RSPO certificate number BMT-RSPO-000578
Ingredients: See Page 2.

AIIergen Statement: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.
May Contain:
Meat Country of Origin:  N/A Store Frozen: -18°C  Min Life on Del. 203  Days

Preparation & Usage from Frozen

M/wave: SeePage 3.
Oven: See Page 3.
Grill: See Page 3.

Frying; See Page 3.

Other: See Page 3.
Dietary & Health Information Average Nutritional Per serving
Contains Per 100 g
Suitable for Vegetarians Yes Milk / Derivatives Yes Kloules 895
Kcals 213
Suitable for Vegans No Egg / Derivatives Yes Fat (g) 11.9
Suitable for Coeliacs No Soya No of Wh?Ch saturates (g) >8
of which monounsaturates (g)
Halal Approved No SOz /Sulphites >10ppm  No of which polyunsaturates (g)
Kosher Approved No Sesame Seeds No Carbohydrate (g) 216
i of which sugars (g) 2.3
Contains Celery No Fibre (g) 09
Avrtificial colours No Mustard Yes Protein () 58
Sodium (g) 00.236
Hydrogenated Fats No Peanuts / Derivatives No expressed in salt (g) 0.59
GM Ingredients/Derivatives No Fish No Zinc (mg) 0.12
MSG No Crustaceans / Shell Fish ~ No Iron (mg) 0.38
Gluten as added Ingredient No Other Nuts No A.Sh (g.)
Vitamin A (ug)
Wheat & Wheat Derivatives Yes Lupin / Derivatives No Vitamin C (mg) 1.44
Other Gluten Cereals/Derivs No Molluscs No FOIat,e (uo) 5470
Calcium (mg) 16.99
Approved Date: 07/07/2022 Approved by: Christopher Stobart
Central Foods Ltd, Maple Court, Ash Lane, Collingtree, Northants, NN4 ONB. Tel:01604 858522 Information correct as at 07/07/2022. E & O E.
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Product: Ch & Onion Quiche 11"

Product Code: M SQW021

Pastry Case: Fortified WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Margarine (Palm Oil, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil,
Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono—and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Disodium Citrate), Natural
Flavouring, Colour (Natural Carotenes)), Shortening (Palm Qil, Rapeseed Qil), Maize Flour, Water, Tomato Puree, Sea Salt.
Filling: Water, Whole Liquid EGG (12%), Onion (7%), Mature Cheddar Cheese (6%) (MILK, Salt, Starter, Rennet, Colour
(Annatto Bixin, Norbixin), Potato Starch), Spring Onion (5%), Whole MILK Powder, Cornflour, Modified Maize Starch, Chives,
Sea Salt, MUSTARD Powder, Ground White Pepper.

Central Foods Ltd, Maple Court, Ash Lane, Collingtree, Northants, NN4 ONB. Tel:01604 858522 Information correct as at 07/07/2022. E & O E.
Registered Number: 2666517, Registered in England Datasheet - Version 19 Date: 22.08.23



Product: Ch & Onion Quiche 11"

Preparation & Usage from Frozen Product Code: MSQWO021

Microwave:
N/A

Oven:

Remove outer packaging, leave in foil. Place in preheated oven 190°C / Gas Mark 5 for 30 minutes. Ensure food is piping hot
before serving. Ensure a core temperature of >75°C is achieved (or relevant national requirements) for at least 30 seconds before
serving. Do not reheat after cooking.

Grill:
N/A

Frying:
N/A

Other Cooking or Serving Instructions:

To serve chilled leave in a refrigerator overnight to defrost. Once defrosted consume within 24 hours. Do not refreeze once
defrosted.

Central Foods Ltd, Maple Court, Ash Lane, Collingtree, Northants, NN4 ONB. Tel:01604 858522 Information correct as at 07/07/2022. E& O E.
Registered Number: 2666517, Registered in England Datasheet - Version 19 Date: 22.08.23



Product: Ch & Onion Quiche 11"

Product & Packaging

Product Code: MSQW021

Lifestyle:
Outer Case:
e
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Central Foods Ltd, Maple Court, Ash Lane, Collingtree, Northants, NN4 ONB. Tel:01604 858522 Information correct as at 07/07/2022. E& O E.

Registered Number: 2666517, Registered in England Datasheet - Version 19 Date: 22.08.23



Product: Ch & Onion Quiche 11"

Packaging Continued Product Code:

MSQW021

Inner Pack/Case:

Combination:

e\

FRAGILE - HANDLE WITH CARE

s

Central Foods Ltd, Maple Court, Ash Lane, Collingtree, Northants, NN4 ONB. Tel:01604 858522

Information correct as at 07/07/2022. E & O E.
Registered Number: 2666517, Registered in England

Datasheet - Version 19 Date: 22.08.23



Product: Ch & Onion Quiche 11"

Packaging Continued Product Code: MSQW021

Outer Label:

11" Cheese & Onion Quiche

Whole quiche made with egg, onion, spring
onion and mature Cheddar cheese encased in
shortcrust pastry (approx. 12 ptns}

INGREDIENTS: Pastry Case: Fortified WHEAT Flour {with Cakcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine),
Margarine {Palm Qil, Coconut Qil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier {Mono-and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulators {Citric Acid, Disodium Citrate), Natural
Flavouring, Colour {Natural Carotenes)), Shorte ning {Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Maize Flour,
Water, Tomato Puree, Sea Salt. Filling: Water, Whole Liquid EGG {12%), Onion {7%),
Mature Cheddar Cheese {6%) {MILK, Salt, Starter, Rennet, Colour {Annatto Bixin, Norbixin),
Potato Starch), Spring Onion {5%), Whole MILKPowder, Cornflour, Modified Maize Starch,
Chives, Sea Salt, MUSTARD Powder, Ground White Pepper. Palm from a sustainable source,
RSPO Cert No. BMT-RSPO-000578

Allergen information: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
BOLD, Suitable for vegetarians.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Directions For Use:
Typical values per 100g as sokl Cooking guidelines from frozen. Remove outer

kaging, leave in foil tray. Oven: Pre heatoven to
Energy 895kl /213 keal| 190°C / Gas Mark 5. Place quiche on a baking tray
Fat 11.9g and reheat for 30 mins untila core temperature of
of which saturates 5.8g >75'C for 30 secs is achieved before serving. To
Carbohydrate 216g serve chilled leave in a refrigerator ove rnight to
of whichsugars  2.3g defrost. Once defrosted consume within 24 hrs.
Fibre 0.9g
Protein 5.8 B N GB

est Before: 25.01.2024
Salt 0.59g NRO1S
Batch Code: L2208

11" Cheese & Onion |||I||| |||
Quiche

05060062473773

1.25kg MSQWO021

Outer Case Line Drawing:
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Central Foods Ltd, Maple Court, Ash Lane, Collingtree, Northants, NN4 ONB. Tel:01604 858522 Information correct as at 07/07/2022. E& O E.
Registered Number: 2666517, Registered in England Datasheet - Version 19 Date: 22.08.23



